Item 8 Attachment 2
Tabulated Annual Meeting Survey Results

Results of the RMP 2007 Annual Meeting Evaluations

Number of respondents: 36

Following information expressed as percentage of respondents that gave response indicated

somewhat not relevant but

PULSE very relevant relevant interesting not relevant at all blank
How relevant is the Pulse to issues that concern you or
your organization? 61% 25% 3% 0% 14%

1-very useful 2-very useful 3-very useful | 4-somewhat useful | 5-somewhat useful 6-somewhat useful blank
What aspect do you find most useful?
Management section? 3% 33% 19% 22% 8% 3% 11%
Status and trends section? 31% 36% 14% 14% 0% 0% 3%
Features section? 19% 33% 25% 11% 3% 3% 6%

somewhat not relevant but

ANNUAL MONITORING RESULTS very relevant relevant interesting not relevant at all blank
How relevant is the Annual Monitoring Results to issues
that concern you or your organization? 53% 28% 0% 3% 22%

1-very useful 2-very useful 3-very useful | 4-somewhat useful | 5-somewhat useful 6-somewhat useful blank
What particular aspect of the Annual Monitoring Results
do you find most useful?
Presentation of data? 22% 33% 28% 8% 0% 0% 8%
Statistical analyses of the data? 11% 25% 28% 17% 0% 39% 4%
WEB QUERY TOOL 1-2 times 3-5 times 5-10 times more than 10 blank
How many times a year do you use the web query tool? 47% 11% 8% 3% 33%

scientific educational
publication gov't report purposes regulatory mgmt | permitting purposes blank
What is the primary use of the data? 3% 14% 25% 39% 19% 25%
ANNUAL MEETING excellent very good fair poor blank
General organization 67% 31% 3% 0% 0%
Timing/length 53% 36% 8% 0% 3%
Event location 67% 31% 3% 0% 0%
somewhat
very satisfied satisfied satisfied not satisfied blank
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|Were you generally satisfied with this meeting? | 44% 42% 3% 3% 8%
excellent very good fair poor blank
9:00 Intro and wrap up 17% 42% 14% 0% 33%
9:10 35th anniversary of the clean water act 19% 53% 11% 0% 19%
9:20 Status and trends review 31% 44% 14% 0% 17%
9:40 35 years of POTWs protecting the bay 31% 47% 8% 0% 14%
10:00 Urban runoff mgmt 28% 42% 19% 6% 11%
10:40 Panel discussion 33% 39% 14% 0% 8%
11:40 Metals 28% 58% 6% 0% 11%
12:00 Overview 33% 47% 6% 0% 14%
1:20 Effects of mercury on bay birds 42% 42% 8% 0% 8%
1:40 Endocrine disruption in bay fish 17% 58% 14% 0% 11%
2:00 Improved forecasting for PCBs 17% 64% 3% 0% 17%
2:40 Assessing sediment quality in CA 11% 53% 8% 0% 22%
3:00 Water quality impacts of wetlands restoration 28% 31% 8% 3% 22%
3:20 Emerging problems 47% 31% 0% 0% 22%
natural resource|  water quality env compliance interested
mgr mgr/reg mgr academia public interest grp |agency/industry scientist public other
Audience category 0% 39% 11% 3% 8% 28% 3% 8%




